



January 14, 2021

Chris Walsh, Assistant District Attorney Nevada County 201 Commerical Street Nevada City, CA 95959-2506

Subject: NOTIFICATION OF APPLICATION APPROVAL

County Victim Services Program

Subaward #: XC20 03 0290, Cal OES ID: 057-00000

Dear Mr. Walsh:

Congratulations! The California Governor's Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES) has approved your application in the amount of \$148,026, subject to Budget approval. A copy of your approved subaward is enclosed for your records.

Cal OES will make every effort to process payment requests within 45 days of receipt.

This subaward is subject to the Cal OES Subrecipient Handbook. You are encouraged to read and familiarize yourself with the Cal OES Subrecipient Handbook, which can be viewed on Cal OES website at www.caloes.ca.gov.

Any funds received in excess of current needs, approved amounts, or those found owed as a result of a close-out or audit, must be refunded to the State within 30 days upon receipt of an invoice from Cal OES.

Should you have questions on your subaward please contact your Program Specialist.

**VSPS** Grants Processing

**Enclosure** 

c: Subrecipient's file

Cal OES #

FIPS #

(Cal OES Use Only) 057-0000

Subaward #

## CALIFORNIA GOVERNOR'S OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES

. Subrecipient: Nevada County						1a. DUNS#: 010979029			
. Impleme	Implementing Agency District Attorney Office					2a. DUNS#: <u>910979029</u>			
3. Implementing Agency Address:				201 Commercial Stre	eet		Nevada City		95959-2506
				(Street)		(City)		(Zip+4)	
Location of Project: Nevada City			Nevada City			Nevada		95959-2506	
				(City)			(County)		(Zip+4)
i. Disaster/Program Title: County Victim Se  7. Indirect Cost Rate: 10% de minimis			County Victim Ser	vices Program 6. Perform		6. Performance	ce 1/1/2021	_ to	12/31/2021
					Period: (Start Date)			(End Date)	
			10% de minimis	Federally Ap			ICR (if applicable):	%	
Item Number	Grant Year	Fund Source	A. State	B. Federal	C. Total	D. Cash Match	E. In-Kind Match	F. Total Match	G. Total Cost
8.	2018	VOCA		\$74,013			ACTUAL CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR		\$74,0
9.	2019	VOCA		\$74,013			\$12,212	\$12,212	\$86,2
10.	Select	Select							
11.	Select	Select							
12.	Select	Select		and the constant of the consta	6.				
Total	Project	Cost		\$148,026 this title page, the app	\$148,026		\$12,212	\$12,212	\$160,2
ssurances	Manage	r, County ent exclus	Administrator, Gov sively on the purpo	erning Board Chair, or ses specified in the Gr ward as well as all ap	r other Approving rant Subaward. 1 plicable state a	g Body. The Subreci The Subrecipient ac	ipient certifies that a cepts this Grant Sub dit requirements, fec	Il funds received award and agre deral program au	pursuant to this
greement rant project policy of the project of the	et in acco and progr ic Records informatic ords Act, p is not subj Authorized	am guida  s Act - Gro on or priva lease atto ect to the I to Sign fo	ance. The Subrecipi ant applications are te information on t ach a statement th	ent further agrees that e subject to the Califo his application. If you at indicates what por ct will not guarantee th	omia Public Reco believe that any tions of the appl	of funds may be co ords Act, Governme or of the information ication and the ba	ent Code section 625 you are putting on t sis for the exemption	i0 et seq. Do not his application is	ate Budget.  put any personall  exempt from the
officer, City greement rant project ES policy of the CA Public dentifiable ublic Reco formation to Official A	et in acco and progr ic Records informatio ords Act, p is not subj	am guida  s Act - Gro on or priva lease atto ect to the I to Sign fo	ant applications are the information on t ach a statement the Public Records Ac	ent further agrees that e subject to the Califo his application. If you at indicates what por	omia Public Reco believe that an tions of the appl hat the informati	of funds may be co ords Act, Governme or of the information ication and the ba	ent Code section 625 you are putting on t sis for the exemption	i0 et seq. Do not his application is	ate Budget.  put any personal  exempt from the
fficer, City greement rant project ES policy of the control of the control dentifiable public Record formation to Official A	et in acco and progr ic Records informatic ords Act, p is not subj Authorized	am guida s Act - Gro on or priva lease atto ect to the t to Sign fo	ant applications are the information on t ach a statement the Public Records Ac	ent further agrees that e subject to the Califor his application. If you at indicates what pore; will not guarantee the subject will not guarantee.	omia Public Reco believe that any tions of the appl hat the informati	of funds may be co ords Act, Governme or of the information ication and the ba on will not be disclo	ent Code section 625 you are putting on t sis for the exemption	i0 et seq. Do not his application is	ate Budget. put any personal exempt from the that the
officer, City greement rant project policy of the project of the p	et in acco and progr ic Records informatio ords Act, p is not subj Authorized Clifford N	am guida s Act - Gro on or priva lease atto ect to the t to Sign fo	ant applications and applications and applications and the information on the act a statement the Public Records Act or Subrecipient:	ent further agrees that e subject to the Califor his application. If you at indicates what pore; will not guarantee the subject will not guarantee.	omia Public Reco believe that any tions of the appl hat the informati	of funds may be co ords Act, Governme of the information ication and the ba- on will not be disclo District Attorney	ent Code section 625 you are putting on t sis for the exemption	i0 et seq. Do not his application is . Your statement	ate Budget. put any personal exempt from the that the

(Cal OES Hiscal Officer)

1/7/2021

l perebly considered by my personal knowledge that budgeted funds are available for the period and period and this expenditure stated above. Heather Carlson

1/7/2021

(Date)

(Cal OES Director or Designee)

(Date)

ENY: 2020-21 Item: 0690-102-0890

Chapter: 6

SL: 18408

Pgm: 0385

10/01/17-09/30/21

FAIN #: 2018-V2-GX-0029 Fund: Federal Trust

AL#: 16.575

Program: County Victim Services Program

Match Req.:20%, C/IK based on TPC-Match Waived

Project ID: OES18VOCA000012

SC: 2020-18408 Amount: \$

ENY: 2020-21 Chapter: 6 Item: 0690-102-0890

SL: 18409 Pgm: 0385

FAIN #: 2019-V2-GX-0053

10/01/18-09/30/22

Fund: Federal Trust

AL#: 16.575

Program: County Victim Services Program Match Req.: 20%, C/IK based on TPC-Partial Match Waived

Project ID: OES19VOCA000012

SC: 2020-18409 Amount: \$

74,013

